

C.R- 54 of 2025

R-54/2025

**Order No. 04 dated 25.07.2025**

Today is fixed for S/R of notice.

The complainant prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

The four suspects are present. The suspect Archana Mondal prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

Fix **22.08.2025** for hearing on the point of taking cognizance.

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)