

C.R-54 of 2025  
R-54/2025

**Order No.06 dated 25.09.2025**

Today is fixed for S.A.

The complainant prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

A petition is filed by the suspects at about 12:44 p.m regarding CCTV footage. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fix **16.10.2025** for S.A positively.

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)