

C.R-54 of 2025
R-54/2025

Order No.13 dated 14.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence b/c.

The complainant prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

The accused Malay Mondal is present. The other accused persons filed a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. The prayer is allowed for the day.

Fix **29.01.2026** for evidence b/c of at least three witnesses positively.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)