

C.R-54 of 2025
R-54/2025

Order No.15 dated 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence b/c.

The complainant is absent by filing a petition.

The accused Malay Mondal and Jaba Mondal are present. The other accused persons filed a petition u/s 355 of B.N.S.S. The prayer is allowed for the day.

Heard the Ld. Advocate complainant and the Ld. Defence counsel.

It reveals from the case record that the complainant is praying for time on the ground of his illness on each dates fixed for evidence. Such conduct is lingering the case. The ground as stated in the time petition is found not satisfactory and hence rejected.

The complainant is to show cause as to why the accused persons shall not be discharged from this case u/s 268(2) of B.N.S.S.

Fix **09.03.2023** for show cause and further order.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)